Messages for Remittance Advices dated February 22, 2024 – February 29, 2024
	TO: all providers
	re: Edit 3383 (ATTACHMENT REQUIRED FOR NON-COBA CROSSOVER CLAIMS) Retrospective Review Recoupment - EOMB

	DHS will begin the recoupment of certain previously paid Medicare Advantage Crossover claims that were included in the Edit 3383 Retrospective Review. The impacted providers who did not submit the EOMB (Explanation of Medicare Benefits) as requested will have their claims recouped.  The claims recoupment will begin on or after March 8, 2024.

The provider may rebill and submit the EOMB for all claims within the filing deadline.

	TO: Physician, Hospital, Independent Radiology, and Nurse Practitioner providers
	re: Rates for 77520, 77522 and 77523

	Effective 2/1/2023, the following procedure code rates have been added to the system:

RADIOLOGY Contract

77520 - $924.22

77520 TC - 369.73

77522 - $924.22

77522 TC - $369.73

77523 - $1,061.50

77523 TC - $424.60

OUTPATIENT Contract

77520 - $924.22

77522 - $924.22

77523 - $1,061.50

	TO: all providers
	re: Annual Billing Conference on May 9, 2024

	The MMIS Outreach Team has big news! They will not host five regional Annual Billing Workshops this fall. Instead, they will now host one centralized Annual Billing Conference for ALL Arkansas Medicaid providers. The event will be held on May 9, 2024, from 9 a.m. through 3:30 p.m. at the Geyer Springs First Baptist Church in Little Rock. Providers may attend in-person or via livestream.

The event is still in the planning stages, but more information and a registration link will be added soon on the DHS website at ar.gov/providertraininginfo.

	TO: Counseling services providers
	re: New Diagnosis Group for Alcohol Use Disorder (2033)

	The existing procedure codes have been updated to include the new 'Alcohol Use Disorder' Diagnosis group 2033 and are now listed in the Counseling Services Procedure Code Table.  You may view the procedure codes at https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/CNSLSERV_ProcCodes.xlsx.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
